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70641 The Letter to the Hebrew Christians (/writings/kingdom/70600/70642-letter-to-the-hebrews-what-is-man-2020-03-25.html)
  The End Time Message!
  He Asks the Question; “What Is Man?”
  Explanation: The Priesthood After the Order Of Melchizedek

70641 The Last Eve and the Glorious Church (/writings/kingdom/70600/70641-last-eve-and-glorious-church-2020-03-22.html)
  The Bride of Christ
  The Eternal Purpose and Plan of God
  The Reason for the Creation in Genesis 1

70640 The Word of God (/writings/kingdom/70600/70640-the-word-of-god_2019-12-06.html)
  The Spirit of Christ
  The Man Christ Jesus

70639 Prayer and God's Work (/writings/kingdom/70600/70639-prayer-and-gods-work_2019-05-12.html)
  Making Incense
  Burning Incense Prayer
  Being In the Priesthood After the Order of Melchizedek

70638 New Covenant View of Spirit, Soul, and Body (/writings/kingdom/70600/70638-new-covenant-spirit-soul-body.html)
  Teresa Of Avila's Testimony
  Madam Guyon's Understanding
  Watchman Nee's Revelation of Spirit, Soul and Body
  My Understanding Of the New Inner Man
  The New Covenant Experience
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70637 Inner And Outer Truth (/writings/kingdom/70600/70637-inner-and-outer-truth.html)
  The Inner and the Outer Man
  Revelation and Knowledge
  The Old Covenant and the New Covenant
  The Visible Truth and the Invisible Truth

70636 The Word of God Mysteries that holds Treasures of Eternity (/writings/kingdom/70600/70636-word-of-god-mysteries-that-hold-treasures-of-ete
  Jesus Christ, The Word of God, the Truth
  He Is The way, The TRUTH and the Life
  His Name is The Word of God
  The Encyclopedia of Eternity, The Showbread

70635 The Question: WHAT IS MAN? (/writings/kingdom/70600/70635-what-is-man.html)
  What Is the Ideal Man? Christ Jesus!
  The Son of God and The Son of Man
  God’s Design: All Things are in Subjection To Man
  Man Will Be Crowned With Glory and Honor

70634 In Defense of the Feasts As New Covenant Reality (/writings/kingdom/70600/70634-in-defense-of-feasts-as-new-covenant-reality.html)
  The Seven Feasts Corresponds to Seven Installments Of God’s Providential Hand
  The Three Harvests in Seven Stages
  The Three Harvests Within the Kingdom Provision

70633 The Kingdom Has Kingdom Foundations (/writings/kingdom/70600/70633-kingdom-has-kingdom-foundations.html)
  These Foundations Are Personal Experiences
  There Are Seven of These Foundations

70632 Consecration: As Our Personal Preparation For Eternity (/writings/kingdom/70600/70632-consecration-as-preparation-for-eternity.html)
  Why? Because God’s Ultimate Purpose For Mankind Is Also Personal
  Each Believer Has a Personal Responsibility Before God!

70631 The Consecration Of the New Inner Man (/writings/kingdom/70600/70631-consecration-of-the-new-inner-man.html)
  The Consecration of the Priests: The Invisible Realm
  The Priesthood After the Order of Melchizedek
  The Kingdom of Priests

70630 The Kingdom Of God is Made up of Areas (/writings/kingdom/70600/70630-kingdom-of-god-is-made-up-of-areas.html)
  The New Earth
  The New Heaven
  The New Jerusalem
  Mount Zion and the Throne of God

70629 Truths From the Book of Hebrews (/writings/kingdom/70600/70629-truths-from-book-of-hebrews.html)
  Biblical Applications For the Church
  The Warnings to the Church
  Our Security: Holding Fast Until the End
  The Ministry of Melchizedek!

70628 The Table of Show Bread and the Show Bread (/writings/kingdom/70600/70628-table-shewbread-and-showbread.html)
  The Eternal Christ, The Word of God.
  Jesus Christ, the Fulfillment of the Word of God.
  The Inherent Encyclopedia of Eternity

70627 The Letter to the Hebrew Christians (/writings/kingdom/70600/70627-letter-to-the-hebrew-christians.html)
  He Asks “What Is Man?”
  The Full Gospel of Our So Great A Salvation
  The Gospel Always Begins With God
  The Priesthood After the Order Of Melchizedek.

70626 Why is The Kingdom Manifested As His Life. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70626-kingdom-manifested-as-his-life.html)
  The Kingdom then becomes A Personal Government, Within.
  The Kingdom Experience is the Goal of The Christian Life!
  The Kingdom Must Work Out As A Practical Application.
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70625 The Spirit of Christ and the Holy Spirit (/writings/kingdom/70600/70625-spirit-of-christ-and-holy-spirit.html)
  The Spirit of Christ and the Eternal Word of God
  The Spirit of Christ and the Living and Abiding Word of God
  The Holy Spirit and the Resurrection Life

70624 A New Look at Creation (/writings/kingdom/70600/70624-a-new-look-at-creation.html)
  In The Beginning, GOD!
  God’s Purpose FOR the Creation
  Why IS MAN and WHY IS the NEW CREATION?

70623 The Altar For Burning Incense (/writings/kingdom/70600/70623-altar-for-burning-incense.html)
  Prayer in the Name of Jesus
  Rebuilding the ALTAR
  Recognizing the NEW ALTAR of The New Covenant
  Recognizing the Time For Incense Prayer
  The Tabernacle of David

70622 Incense Prayer And God’s Eternal Purpose (/writings/kingdom/70600/70622-altar-of-incense-and-gods-purpose.html)
  The Kingdom Dimension Of Prayer.
  The Priesthood Ministry!
  Part of the Next Restoration

70621 Introduction To The Altar of Incense (/writings/kingdom/70600/70621-altar-of-incense-introduction.html)
  The Kingdom Dimension Of Prayer.
  The Priesthood Ministry!
  Part of the Next Restoration

70620 These are the Things That We Know (/writings/kingdom/70600/70620-these-are-the-things-we-know.html)
  Knowing the Things Revealed.
  Revealing the Things that are Known.
  Is the Church Destined to Become Victims?
  That Is NOT What has been Revealed!

70619 Incense Altar – Exercising Our Legal Rights In Prayer (/writings/kingdom/70600/70619-incense-altar-exercising-our-legal-rights-in-prayer.htm
  Exercising Our Legal Rights To Authority; Dominion; Power;
  Prayer; On the Job Training for Eternity
  Cooperating with God at the Incense Altar.
  I have chosen my Priests to stand before Me, to Minister to Me and to Burn Incense! Understanding the Priesthood

70618 "If I Ruled the World" – The Book of Hebrews (/writings/kingdom/70600/70618-if-i-ruled-the-world.html)
  The End Times Message

70617 The Plan and Purpose of God for Eternity (/writings/kingdom/70600/70617-making-the-transition-to-holy-place.html)
  The Kingdom: Making the Transition to the Holy Place
  The Holy Place Life and Ministry
  Passing the Second Veil
  The Consecration Offering

70616 The Plan and Purpose of God for Eternity (/writings/kingdom/70600/70616-plan-and-purpose-of-god-for-eternity.html)
  Disguising the Plan
  Identifying the Purpose
  A Progressing Focus!

70615 Who? What? Where? When? Why? (/writings/kingdom/70600/70615-who-what-where-when-why.html)
  Who? Jesus Christ!
  What? Died!
  Where? Calvary in Jerusalem!
  When? 2000 Years Ago!
  Why? Sin, Rebellion, Lawlessness

70614 Is There Really a Personal Zion? (/writings/kingdom/70600/70614-personal-zion.html)
  Why Should We Be Concerned About Our Personal Zion
  Is God Building Up Zion NOW and Are We Called to Zion?
  Does Mount Zion Precede the Tabernacle of David?
  How Do We Participate in the Tabernacle of David?
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70613 What is Man? (/writings/kingdom/70600/70613-christ-ideal-man.html)
  Christ Jesus, The Ideal Man
  The Son And Sons of Man.
  Made Lower Than the Angels!
  Crowned With Glory and Honor
  All Things In Subjection To Man

70612 Christ, The Man — Christ, the Eternal Person (/writings/kingdom/70600/70612-christ-the-man-the-eternal-person.html)
  Christ — The Anointed One
  Christos, Messiah, A Priest Who is Anointed.
  Jesus: The Man – The Tent – Christ the Person/Life.
  The Christ = The Person — The Eternal Word – The Logos.
  The Spirit of Christ — The Rhema – Word Spoken and Manifested
  The Preaching of the Gospel and The Holy Spirit Sent From Heaven.
    (Click here for the Spanish translation of this message (/writings/kingdom/70500/70612-christ-the-man-the-eternal-person-spanish-tra

70611 The Spirit of Christ (/writings/kingdom/70600/70611-a-new-look-at-spirit-of-christ.html)
  The Spirit and the Word
  The Spirit and Life
  The Living and Abiding Word of God

70610 The Words of God (/writings/kingdom/70600/70610-the-words-of-god.html)
  Speaking the Words of God
  Knowing the difference

70609 Genesiss 1—2—3 — The Creation Of Image and Likeness (/writings/kingdom/70600/70609-genesis-1-2-3.html)
  The Outer Man VS The New Inner Man

70608 A New Look at Creation and God's Purpose (/writings/kingdom/70600/70608-new-look-at-creations-and-purpose.html)
  The Creations of God According To His Purpose
  The First Two Creations
  In the Beginning
  God Chose US BEFORE He Created! WHY?
  The Spirit of Christ—The Rhema– Word Spoken and Manifested.
  The Preaching of the Gospel and The Holy Spirit Sent From Heaven.

70607 Christ: The Anointed One. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70607-the-man-christ-the-eternal-person.html)
  Christ: The Anointed One.
  Christos - Messiah: A Priest Who is Anointed.
  Jesus: The Man, The Tent, Christ the Person/Life.
  The Christ= The Person, The Eternal Word, The Logos.
  The Spirit of Christ—The Rhema– Word Spoken and Manifested.
  The Preaching of the Gospel and The Holy Spirit Sent From Heaven.

70606 The Kingdom and Its Characteristics seen in the Lampstand. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70606-kingdom-and-lampstand-characteristics.html)
  Divinity Within The Lampstand Church.
  Divinity and the Pure Gold.
  Divinity “Hammered” (Immersed) Into the Lampstand Species.
  An Eternal Viewpoint of the Church He is Building.

70605 Kingdom = Inner Government + Indwelling Christ + Holy Spirit + Father = the Fullness of God. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70605-kingdom-chr
  ALL the Fullness Dwelt In Christ Jesus.
  The Fullness of Deity Dwells in Bodily Form.
  The Real Church IS the Measure of the Stature Which Belongs to the Fullness of Christ.

70604 The Structure of the Kingdom Life. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70604-kingdom-life-structure.html)
  The Foundation For The Structure.
  The Person / Life of the Structure
  The Elements of the Structure.

70603 Kingdom And The Lampstand Church. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70603-kingdom-and-lampstand-church.html)
  The Mystery of The Lampstand.
  The Mystery of UNITY
  Relevant Questions Concerning the Kingdom Life!
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70602 The Kingdom: Manifested as His Life. (/writings/kingdom/70600/70602-kingdom-manifested-as-his-life.html)
  The Kingdom: As A Personal Government.
  The Kingdom: The Goal of The Christian Life!
  The Kingdom: A Practical Application.

70601 The Kingdom as Scientific Fact? (/writings/kingdom/70600/70601-kingdom-scientific-fact.html)
  The Kingdom as Biological Fact?
  The Kingdom as Evolutionary Fact?
  The Kingdom: A Theory or A Fact?

70600 The Kingdom + The New Covenant is the Only Gospel (/writings/kingdom/70600/70600-kingdom-new-covenant-gospel.html) (Re-Edited and Ex
  The Inner Kingdom Experience is Basic Reality.
  This is Our Preparation To Fulfill God’s Purpose.
  Our Perfection Is Related to the Kingdom Life.
  Christ, Who is Our Life, is Finally Revealed Within the Kingdom!

70599 Introducing the Kingdom: Preface to Study (/writings/kingdom/70500/70599-kingdom-preface-for-study.html) (Re-Edited and Expanded)
  What to Expect.
  How do we prepare?
  The Foundations To The Kingdom.

70598 The Kingdom: The Introduction (/writings/kingdom/70500/70598-introduction-to-the-kingdom.html) (Re-Edited and Expanded)
  What IS The Kingdom Experience?
  How Do We Participate? What is God’s Part?
  Salvation And The Kingdom Government.
  The Kingdom Is Absolute and Eternal and Essential.

70597 Using Earth Terms to Define Eternal Things. (/writings/kingdom/70500/70597-using-earth-terms-to-define-eternal-things.html)
  Defining Maturity.
  Defining Leadership.
  Defining Doctrine and Orthodoxy.

70596 The New Eve – The Glorious Church. (/writings/kingdom/70500/70596-new-eve-the-glorious-church.html)
  The Creation Of Adam and Eve and the fulfillment in Christ and the Glorious Church.
  The Preparing of a Totally New Creation and NOT Just redeeming the OLD Creation.

70595 The Three Realms of Spiritual Existence. (/writings/kingdom/70500/70595-three-realms-of-spiritual-existance.html)
  There are various Realms of Reality.
  Each Realm has Growing and Developing Dimensions.
  Recognizing the Mysteries of the Realm ABOVE Us.
  Acknowledging Those Who are of the Realm Below Us.
  Striving to Ascend to the Highest Realms that are Available to Us.

70594 What IS the Kingdom Seed? Just Another Christian Cliche? (/writings/kingdom/70500/70594-kingdom-seed-what-can-substitute-for-the-kingdo
  What Can Substitute For the Kingdom Seed?
  Is There ANY Alternative To This Seed?
  Why Can ONLY Kingdom Seed Be Sown As Effective New Covenant Ministry?

70593 An Introduction to the Feast of the Fiftieth Day (/writings/kingdom/70500/70593-introduction-to-feast-of-fiftieth-day.html)
  The Kingdom Governmental Year Begins When Harvest Year Ends.
  This is the Revelation of the End Time Harvest.
  The Revelation of The Church Age is The Kingdom Begins BEFORE Harvest!
  The Governmental Year Existed for Years BEFORE the Harvest Year Was Introduced.
  The Harvest Year BEGAN in the Fifth Month of the Governmental Year.
  The Governmental Year Begins BEFORE or at the Same Time as Preparation For Harvest.
  We Are NOT Waiting for the Kingdom to Come, It Already Came.

70592 Reversing the Fall of Man (/writings/kingdom/70500/70592-reversing-fall-of-man.html)
  Reversing the Sin Problem
  Reversing the Disobedience and Rebellion Problem
  Reversing the Inner Problems of NOT Hearing His Voice, etc.

70591 Is There A Standardized Priesthood In the New Testament? (/writings/kingdom/70500/70591_is-there-a-standardized-priesthood.html)
  How Did Paul Minister as a Priest?
  The Corporate Christ; The Priesthood After Melchizedek
  How can We Relate The Gospel to The Priesthood?
  Do the Real Ministers of Christ Jesus, Minister as Priests?
    (Click here for the Spanish translation of this message (/writings/kingdom/70500/70591_is-there-a-standardized-priesthood_spanish-tr
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70590 The Corporate Christ – Our Great High Priest (/writings/kingdom/70500/70590_corporate-christ-great-high-priest.html)
  The Corporate Christ; The Lampstand Church
  The Corporate Christ; The Priesthood After Melchizedek
  The Corporate Christ; The Kingdom of Priests
  The Corporate Christ; The Body of The High Priest

70589 Entering the Realm of New Covenant Ministry (The Holy Place) (/writings/kingdom/70500/70589_new-covenant-ministry.html)
  The Old Covenant Related to the Outer Man
  The New Covenant Relates to the New Inner Man
  The Outer Man is Temporal; The Inner Man is Eternal
  The Priesthood andn the New Inner Man!

70588 Our Culture May Overlay Our Understanding (/writings/kingdom/70500/70588_culture-overlay-understanding.html)
  Our Thought Patterns Can Modify Kingdom
  Separating Kingdom Truth From Religious Fantasy

70587 The Feasts and What They Tell Us About the End Times (/writings/kingdom/70500/70587_feasts-and-end-times.html)
  How Do We Interpret the Different Harvests?
  Why Should We Bother to Understand These Things?
    (Click here for the Spanish translation of this message (/writings/kingdom/70500/70587_feasts-and-end-times_spanish.html))

70586 The Feasts of the Seventh Month (/writings/kingdom/70500/70586_feasts-of-7th-month.html)
  The Surprise of the Seventh Month
  The Relationship of The Kingdom to the Seventh Month
  The Transition of Elul 29 to Tishri 1
(Click here for the Spanish translation of this message (/writings/kingdom/70500/70586_fiesta-del-septimo-mes.html))

70585 Understanding the Feasts as a New Covenant Reality (/writings/kingdom/70500/70585_feasts_new-covenant-reality.html)
  The Seven Feasts Corresponds to Seven Areas of God’s Providential Hand
  The Three Harvests in Seven Stages
  The Three Harvests Within the Kingdom Provision

70584 Observance and Prophetic Realm of Feasts (/writings/kingdom/70500/70584_observance_and-prophetic-realm-of-feasts.html)
  Clarifying the Confusion over the Feasts
  The New Covenant Experience of the Feasts
  The Observance vs. the Prophetic Nature of the Feasts

70583 The Seven Feasts of the Lord (/writings/kingdom/70500/70583_7-feasts-of-the-lord.html)
  The Appointed Times of the Lord
  The Three Harvests; The First Fruits; Three Times Each Year You Shall Appear
  The Sacred Year and the Beginning of the Governmental Year
(Click here for the Spanish translation of this message (/writings/kingdom/70500/70583_7-feasts-of-the-lord_spanish.html))

70582 The Authenticity of The Tabernacle (/writings/kingdom/70500/70582_authenticity-of-the-tabernacle.html)
  The Reality of the Priesthood
  The Fulfillment of the Sacrifices.
  Our Participation in the Sacrifices.

70581 Another "Overemphasis" – the New Covenant? (/writings/kingdom/70500/70581_another-overemphasis_new-covenant.html)
  What Was God's Reason To Establish "The New Covenant?"
  What is the Value of Being in Covenant with God?
  Why is Tongues related to the New Covenant?

70580 The Voice and Words of the Gospel of the Kingdom (/writings/kingdom/70500/70580_the-voice-and-words-for-gospel-of-kingdom.html)
  The New Covenant Voice For The Gospel of the Kingdom
  We Must Begin Our Gospel At the Proper Place
  The Gospel of the Kingdom BEGINS IN God, Himself
  Speaking "the Word of God" from The Word of God!

70579 Melchizedek, The Priest of the Most High God (/writings/kingdom/70500/70579_melchizedek_kingdom-priesthood.html)
  The High Priest Who is Within The God–Head
  No Beginning of Days So He was Never Born
  No End of Life and He has No Genealogy
  This Priesthood Always Was and IS Forever
  The Kingdom Is Linked Eternally to This Priesthood

http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70590_corporate-christ-great-high-priest.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70589_new-covenant-ministry.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70588_culture-overlay-understanding.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70587_feasts-and-end-times.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70587_feasts-and-end-times_spanish.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70586_feasts-of-7th-month.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70586_fiesta-del-septimo-mes.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70585_feasts_new-covenant-reality.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70584_observance_and-prophetic-realm-of-feasts.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70583_7-feasts-of-the-lord.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70583_7-feasts-of-the-lord_spanish.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70582_authenticity-of-the-tabernacle.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70581_another-overemphasis_new-covenant.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70580_the-voice-and-words-for-gospel-of-kingdom.html
http://site5/writings/kingdom/70500/70579_melchizedek_kingdom-priesthood.html


70578 Zion, The Place of God's Rest (/writings/7foundations/7foundations_7.1_consecration-offering.html)
  Let us Press On to Enter That Rest
  The Antithesis – Unbelief = Disobedience = No Rest
  Zion and the Key Word - "Obedience"
  Section "7.1D" of the 7 Foundations Study
  (See 7 Foundations Index (/writings/categories/_index_7foundations.php))

70577 The Book of Hebrews (/writings/kingdom/70500/70577_book-of-hebrews.html)
  The Revelation of Eternity
  The Preparation of the Priests.
  The Kingdom of PRIESTS– Mount Zion!
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